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An LSEG Business
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o ElFEIKIRFRERI-MEAR MSCI Global Small Cap Indexes

FTSE Global Equity Index
Series- Micro Cap
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FTSE Global Total-Cap (LMSu)
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EIKEBE AN E N RISZEETES&P Global CSARTEE(DJSI): BAHIZE 6359
2025 S&P Sustainability Year Book (EEZP918) 625
BIEKERZ(DIS)FrEmHIZE 2 (EXMAPIEE) 547

S&P Global ESG Score

63100 Diamond Biofund Inc. DJSI éi & £l ARTFSER = BKkAI6%

Data Availability: || Very High

L ast updated: March 10, 2025 Methodology Year: 2024  GICS : Financials ESG Score Industry: FBN Divers

Updated annually or in response to major
developments

Criteria Scorecard
Score breakdown

JM ESG Score | industry ESG Score Average Industry

Environmental o ) Average Weight
e o ecre 23wty Average 26 Criteria CSA Score| Percentile | geore  Max Score L
=mm_ Total Score 63 94 28 88 100
CSA Score 75 | ESG Score 75 | Industry Average 29

Governance & Economic

——
CSA Score 65 | ESG Score 65 | Industry Average 35
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2024/12/31
HeRAERS 126,228 1.18%
REHENIGRZEMAE 3,100,000 20.04%
ZRESRAREETEZEMEE 7,294,561 68.34%
T | 10,373,048 97.18% |

HEERER 10,674,599 100.00%




Diamond Biofund
MEERBREROERAT

REHS

B : et

= 2025$‘2}% 2025$:I -2H
LAEEEEHIER LAEEEEHIER
1 RELE(R)AE 344,806 324,433
2 BEE(R)AE FE 12,254 25,512
3 KELR(KR)AT ] 31,033 (141,108)
4 REIEER)ALE 215 (384)
5 Theia Medical Technology Co. Ltd. (1,516) (9,024)
6 EyeYon Medical Ltd. 2,608 (1,184)
7 M XREFER(KR)AT (2,133) 790
8 Kendall Capital Partners I, L.P 264 (248)
9 Bilayer Therapeutics, Inc. 55 80
10 B (B)AT AEMm (2,854) (3,024)
M YRR ()23 (Syncell Inc.) 933 259
12 SBA—RER)AT 21,601 (100,650)
13 EAEHRER) AT 2,218 4,788
14 Rejuvenate Bio 0 0

$100,240

$409,484 -



RERTIZEEE




® 7

Diamond Biofund
MEERBREROERAT

BRERERTS

- B2025FYZ2S - EEARERIZIR EAEBE - moioMEREERIRRES -
—Z% . BRERERNHSEANIPOMHFERER - MSINERENH UK PIE@ERFERR
FeERE -

10.00%

8.00%
6.00%
4.00%
2.00%
0.00%
-2.00%
-4.00%

6.6%

4.1%

0.8%

2025/01/01

2025/03/19

———S&P 500 Health Care
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ERARIR : NYSE, NASDAQ, Capital 1Q

E—=F EE FHZEA: Metsera (NASDAQ: MTSR)
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IPOE 8 20254014314

IPOSE &2 USD 275 Million

2025%03A 108 USD 2.63 Billion
—F EERHBERAM

Intra-Cellular Therapies (NASDAQ: ITCI)

M&A EFIET EMREAQT

WEE7 Johnson & Johnson
RULEB 75 Intra-Cellular Therapies
AEBE 2025%01H13H
Wig =R USD 14.6 Billion

BRIBERE USD 132
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ERIAOR - AREMEAILG, Goodinfo (812 2025/03/14)
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Biopharma Punching Above Its Weight

US and European VC Dollars and Deals by Healthcare Sector
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Iridium Medical Technology Company
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